Vice-Chairperson Barron moved a favorable recommendation to the City Council, 
including the following revisions: prohibition of STR’s in residential zones, applying the 1 in 
every 8 density limitation for STR’s in mixed use and commercial zones, allowing guest 
houses to be used as hosted STR’s, changing STR cap to 175 in residential zones, one 
hundred and seventy five linear feet to the 3-lot separation requirement for STR’s (whichever 
is greater), prohibiting wood burning fire pits, setting maximum occupancy at 10 person over 
age three and requiring STR signage clearly visible and legible from the street  for the STR